MKZI40 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 40W, Reinforced Insulation, Railway Certified
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2022/02/22  REV:9   Page 1 of 7
®
FEATURES
►Industrial Standard 2"×1" Package
►Ultra-wide Input Range 36-160VDC
►I/O Isolation 3000VAC with Reinforced Insulation
►Excellent Efficiency up to 90%
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -40℃ to +77.5℃
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Under-voltage, Overload/Voltage and Short Circuit Protection
►Remote On/Off Control, Output Voltage Trim
►Vibration and Shock/Bump Test EN 61373 Approved
►Cooling, Dry & Damp Heat Test IEC/EN 60068-2-1, 2, 30 Approved
►Railway EMC Standard EN 50121-3-2 Approved
►Railway Certified EN 50155 (IEC60571) Approved
►Fire Protection Test EN 45545-2 Approved
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1 Safety Approval & CE Marking
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The MINMAX MKZI40 series is a latest generation of 40 Watt railway certified and isolated DC-DC power modules with ultra-wide input range of 36-160Vin
for railway DC system and 7 models available for 5/12/15/24/54/±12/±15VDC tightly output voltage within compact size 2”x1” size with shielded and
encapsulated package which specifically design for railway/railroad, battery-powered and harsh environmental applications. Key performance featuring
high I/O isolation 3000VAC with reinforced insulation, high efficiency up to 90%, operating ambient temp. range -40℃ to +77.5℃, no min. load
requirement, very low no-load power consumption, remote on/off, output voltage trim, build-in fault condition protection include under-voltage, overload,

Voltage
Protection
Max.
capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC W mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) VDC µF %
MKZI40-110S05
110
( 36 ~ 160 )
5 40.00 8000 413
40
6.2 13600 88
MKZI40-110S12 12 39.96 3330 408 15 2400 89
MKZI40-110S15 15 40.05 2670 409 18 1500 89
MKZI40-110S24 24 40.08 1670 409 30 600 89
MKZI40-110S54 54 40.01 741 404 66 130 90
MKZI40-110D12 ±12 40.08 ±1670 409 ±15 1200# 89
MKZI40-110D15 ±15 39.90 ±1330 408 ±18 750# 89
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100ms. max)